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@ DirectVote®

November 3, 2023

CTPF Election Coordinator
Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund
425 S Financial Place, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60605

Dear CTPF Election Coordinator:

As the election contractor, we are pleased to provide you with the official tabulation for the 2023
Pensioner Trustee Election from ballots qualified in accordance with the election specifications, as
approved by the Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund.

The following reports are tabulated from ballots received on or before November 3, 2023. These certified
results account for 7,861 ballots cast from 24,150 eligible members, yielding a participation rate of 32.55%.

We greatly appreciate the opportunity to serve the Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund with election services
and wish you great success in the coming year. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed

information, please do not hesitate to call me at (800) 974-8099, Ext. 314.

Sincerely,

Melissa Fiala
Quality Assurance Specialist

Enclosure(s)
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SUMMARY

CHICAGO TEACHERS' PENSION FUND

2023 PENSIONER TRUSTEE ELECTION

Eligible Voters:
Paper Ballots:
Web Ballots:

Duplicate - Paper Removed:

Duplicate - Web Removed:

Final Paper Ballots:
Final Web Ballots:
Total Returns:
Percent Returned:

Certified by Survey & Ballot Systems

24,150
5,009
2,925
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4,947

2,914

7,861
32.55%
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CHICAGO TEACHERS' PENSION FUND
2023 PENSIONER TRUSTEE ELECTION

PENSIONER TRUSTEE

Vote for: 3 Votes Percent
Mary Sharon Reilly 6,094 77.6% DECISION
Maria J. Rodriguez 5,563 70.9% DECISION
Lois Nelson 4,992 63.6% DECISION
Jack Silver 4,660 59.4%

Total Valid Ballots: 7,850

Total Unexercised: 5

Total Invalid: 6

Total Ballots Cast: 7,861
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