

Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund 2023 Pensioner Trustee Election Results

Survey & Ballot Systems 7653 Anagram Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7311 800-974-8099 surveyandballotsystems.com





November 3, 2023

CTPF Election Coordinator Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund 425 S Financial Place, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60605

Dear CTPF Flection Coordinator:

As the election contractor, we are pleased to provide you with the official tabulation for the 2023 Pensioner Trustee Election from ballots qualified in accordance with the election specifications, as approved by the Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund.

The following reports are tabulated from ballots received on or before November 3, 2023. These certified results account for 7,861 ballots cast from 24,150 eligible members, yielding a participation rate of 32.55%.

We greatly appreciate the opportunity to serve the Chicago Teachers' Pension Fund with election services and wish you great success in the coming year. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please do not hesitate to call me at (800) 974-8099, Ext. 314.

Sincerely,

Melissa Fiala Quality Assurance Specialist

Enclosure(s)

TABLE OF CONTENTS



CHICAGO TEACHERS' PENSION FUND 2023 PENSIONER TRUSTEE ELECTION

Summary:	Page 1

Results: Page 2

CHICAGO TEACHERS' PENSION FUND 2023 PENSIONER TRUSTEE ELECTION

Eligible Voters:	24,150
Paper Ballots:	5,009
Web Ballots:	2,925
Duplicate - Paper Removed:	62
Duplicate - Web Removed:	11
Final Paper Ballots:	4,947
Final Web Ballots:	2,914
Total Returns:	7,861
Percent Returned:	32.55%

Certified by Survey & Ballot Systems

	11/3/2023
Melissa Fiala	Date

Quality Assurance Specialist

11/3/2023

Notary Public

KIMBERLEE ANN SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2024

Date



CHICAGO TEACHERS' PENSION FUND 2023 PENSIONER TRUSTEE ELECTION

PENSIONER TRUSTEE				
Vote for: 3		Votes	Percent	
Mary Sharon Reilly		6,094	77.6%	DECISION
Maria J. Rodriguez		5,563	70.9%	DECISION
Lois Nelson		4,992	63.6%	DECISION
Jack Silver		4,660	59.4%	
	Total Valid Ballots:	7,850		
	Total Unexercised:	5		
	Total Invalid:	6		
	Total Ballots Cast:	7,861		